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Stokke™ Flexi Bath™ Stand
Product by STOKKE®
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ITEMS INCLUDED
CN Simpl. 內含物品	 CN Trad. 内含物品 DE Packungsinhalt  ES Objetos incluidos  FR Articles inclus  JP 同梱品  KR 포함 품목  NL Meegeleverde onderdelen   

NO Deler som følger me  RU Комплект поставки
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ASSEMBLE THE BOT TOM STAND
UK/IE Insert the cross tube into the legs on both sides of the stand and stand on the floor.  CN Simpl. 从两侧插入横管并立好支架 CN Trad. 自支架兩側插入橫桿，放在地上立好支架 DE Stecken Sie die Querstange in beide 
Seiten der Standfüße und stellen Sie den Stand auf den Boden.  ES  Inserte el tubo transversal en las patas situadas a ambos lados del soporte y colóquelo sobre el suelo. FR Insérer le tube transversal dans les 
pieds du support, et le placer par terre. JP クロスチューブをスタンドの両側の脚部に差し込み、床に立たせます。 KR 크로스 욕조를 스탠드 양쪽 다리에 끼운 후 바닥에 세웁니다.  NL Steek de dwarsbuis in de poten aan beide zijden van de 
standaard en plaats deze op de grond.  NO Sett tverrstangen inn i beina på begge sider av stativet og plasser stativet på gulvet. RU  Вставьте поперечную трубку в ножки подставки с обоих сторон 
подставки и установите на пол
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ADJUST THE SHOULDER TUBES
UK/IE Take out the shoulder tubes and place them on a flat surface, then open the tubes as on the picture.  CN Simpl. 取出肩部支架管并将其放置在一个平面上，然后将其按下图展开 CN Trad. 取出折疊支架平放在平坦

的地板上，然後如下圖指示將支管展開 DE Nehmen Sie das obere Rahmengestell, stellen Sie es auf eine ebene Oberfläche und öffnen Sie die beiden Teile gemäß Veranschaulichung in den Bildern.  ES  Extraiga los 
tubos con forma de hombro y colóquelos sobre una superficie plana. A continuación, ábralos tal y como indica la imagen FR Retirer les tubes coudés et les placer sur une surface plane, puis ouvrir les tubes 
comme indiqué sur l'image JP ショルダーチューブを取り出して平らな面に広げた後、チューブを写真のように広げます KR 숄더 욕조를 꺼내서 평평한 바닥에 놓고 그림과 같이 욕조를 엽니다.  NL Haal de schouderbuizen eruit en plaats ze op een 
plat oppervlak, open vervolgens de buizen zoals op de foto.  NO Ta badekarstativet og legg det på et flatt underlag, og åpne det slik som. RU  Вытащите плечевые опорные трубки и расположите их на 
плоской поверхности, после чего откройте их, как показано на рисунке.
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ADJUST THE SHOULDER TUBES
UK/IE Press the "T" shape area of folding lock, until hear the click sound, make sure it locked.   CN Simpl. 向下按折叠锁的T形区域，直至听到咔哒声,确保其已锁住 CN Trad. 按下T型折疊鎖，等到聽到喀一聲即可，再確認有

確實鎖好 DE Drücken Sie auf den T-förmigen Teil der Klappverriegelung, bis Sie ein Einrastgeräusch wahrnehmen, und überprüfen Sie seinen festen Sitz.  ES  Presione el área en forma de T del bloqueo abatible 
hasta que escuche un clic. A continuación, asegúrese de que esté cerrado. FR Appuyer sur la zone en T sur le verrou pliable, jusqu'à entendre le son "clic", s'assurer que le verrouillage a été effectué. JP 折畳ロ
ックのT字型部分をカチッという音がするまで押します。必ずロックがかかったのを確認します。 KR 딸깍하는 소리가 들릴 때까지 폴딩 잠금 장치의 T 모양 부분을 눌러서 고정시킵니다.  NL Druk op het T-vormige gebied van de opklapvergrendeling 
totdat een klik te horen is en zorg dat het geheel vergrendeld is.  NO Trykk på T-delen på foldelåsen til du hører et klikk, og sjekk at den er låst. RU  Нажмите на Т-образную зону защелки складывающегося 
механизма так, чтобы раздался щелчок и убидитесь, что она надежно зафиксирована.
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ADJUST THE SHOULDER TUBES
UK/IE Hold the cross tubes to lift it up and rotate 180°.  CN Simpl. 握住横管将其提起并旋转180° CN Trad. 握好橫桿向上提起支架，然後180°翻轉過來 DE Halten Sie das obere Rahmengestell an seinen Querstangen und 
drehen Sie es um 180°.  ES  Sosténgalo por los tubos transversales, levántelo y gírelo 180º. FR Tenir les tubes transversaux pour les soulever, et faire pivoter à 180°. JP クロスチューブを持ち上げて、180°回転させま
す。 KR 크로스 욕조를 잡고 위로 올린 후 180° 회전합니다.  NL Houd de dwarsbuizen vast om het geheel op te tillen en 180° te draaien.  NO Trykk på T-delen på foldelåsen til du hører et klikk, og sjekk at den er låst.  RU  
Поднимите его с помощью поперечной трубки и поверните на 180°.
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 ADJUST THE SHOULDER TUBES
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ADJUST THE SHOULDER TUBES
UK/IE Put the shoulder tubes on the stand legs.  CN Simpl. 将调整好的肩部支架管套在支架腿上方  CN Trad. 把折疊支架對準腳架上方安裝好 DE Stecken Sie das obere Rahmengestell auf die Standfüße.  ES  Coloque los 
tubos en forma de hombro sobre las patas del soporte. FR Placer les tubes coudés sur les pieds du support. JP スタンドチューブにショルダーチューブを取り付けます。 KR 숄더 욕조를 스탠드 다리에 놓습니다.  NL Plaats de 
schouderbuizen op de standaardpoten.  NO Sett badekarstativet på stativbeina  RU  Расположите муфты плечевых опор на ножках подставки.
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ADJUST THE SHOULDER TUBES
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ADJUST THE SHOULDER TUBES
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ASSEMBLE THE SHOULDER TUBES
UK/IE Press the spring pins with finger and push the shoulder tube down on the legs, make sure the spring pins popped out after the tubes are inserted   CN Simpl. 用手指按住弹簧销并将相应的肩部支架管向
下推,确保管子插入后弹簧销已弹出  CN Trad. 用手指按住彈簧銷，然後將折疊支架往下推至腳架處，插入管子後再確認彈簧銷有自動彈出  DE Drücken Sie die Federstifte mit den Fingern ein und führen Sie die Rohre des oberen 
Rahmengestells auf die der Standfüße. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Federstifte wieder herausgesprungen sind.  ES  Presione los pasadores de resorte con el dedo y presione el tubo en forma de hombro hacia 
abajo sobre las patas. Asegúrese de que los pasadores se hayan desplegado correctamente una vez los tubos hayan quedado insertados. FR Appuyer sur les goupilles à ressort à l'aide d'un doigt, tout en 
poussant le tube coudé vers le bas, sur les pieds du support. S'assurer que les goupilles sont bien ressorties après insertion des tubes.  JP スプリングピンを指で押して、ショルダーチューブを脚部に押し下げます。チューブを挿
入した後スプリングピンが飛び出していることを確認します。  KR 손가락으로 스프링 핀을 누르고 숄더 욕조를 다리쪽으로 눌러서 욕조가 삽입된 후 스프링 핀이 튀어나오도록 합니다.  NL Druk de veerpennen met de vinger in en duw de schouderbuis naar 
beneden op de poten. Zorg ervoor dat de veerpennen er uitspringen nadat de buizen zijn ingestoken.   NO Press inn låsetappene med fingrene og skyv badekarstativet ned på stativbeina, og sjekk at låsetap-
pene spretter ut.  RU  Нажмитее пальцами на стержни пружин и надавите на муфты плечевых опор, чтобы они наделить на ножки подставки; после вставки труб в пружины убедитесь, что стержни 
пружин отжаты.
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MAKE SURE FOLDING LOCK IS AT CENTER POSITION
UK/IE Move the folding lock to cover the center mark to make sure it at the center position.   CN Simpl. 移动折叠锁至中心标识位置，确保其位于支架中心  CN Trad. 將折疊鎖移動至中央標記處，確認對準中心位置	   

DE Platzieren Sie die Klappverriegelung, um die Mittelmarkierung abzudecken, und stellen Sie sicher, dass diese mittig sitzt.  ES  Mueva el mecanismo abatible hasta cubrir la marca central para asegurarse de 
que ha quedado centrado. FR Déplacer le verrou pliable jusqu’à ce qu’il couvre le repère au centre, afin de s’assurer qu’il est placé au centre.  JP 折り畳み式ロックを動かして中央のマークを覆い、中央の位置にあることを確
認します。  KR 폴딩 잠금 장치를 가운데 마크로 이동하여 가운데 위치에 오도록 합니다.  NL Verplaats de inklapvergrendeling om het middenmarkering te bedekken zodat ze zich in de middenpositie bevindt.   NO Flytt foldelåsen slik 
at den dekker merket på midten av stangen.  RU  Переместите защелку складывающегося механизма в центр таким образом, чтобы он закрыл центральную метку.
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ASSEMBLE THE STOKKE ® FLEXI  BATH ®

UK/IE Press the buttons and rotate the clips outwards to make all the clips open. Repeat for all four clips.  CN Simpl. 按住按钮并向外旋转浴盆夹将浴盆夹打开，重复操作将所有4个浴盆夹打开  CN Trad. 按下按鈕並

將浴盆固定夾向外旋轉，轉開固定夾。重複以上操作，將四個固定夾都轉開  DE Betätigen Sie die Druckknöpfe der Klemmen und drehen Sie diese nach außen in ihre offene Position. Wiederholen Sie den Vorgang an allen 
vier Klemmen.  ES  Haga presión sobre los botones y gire las pinzas hacia afuera para que queden las cuatro abiertas. FR Appuyer sur les boutons et faire pivoter les attaches vers l’extérieur afin de toutes les 
ouvrir. Répéter cette action pour les quatre attaches.  JP ボタンを押してクリップを外側に回転させ、すべてのクリップを開きます。4つのクリップすべてについて繰り返します。  KR 버튼을 누르고 클립을 바깥쪽으로 회전하여 모든 클립이 열리도록 합니다. 
클립 4개를 모두 이렇게 합니다.  NL Druk op de knoppen en draai de clips naar buiten om alle clips te openen. Herhaal dit voor alle vier clips.   NO Trykk på knappen på hektet og drei det utover til det er helt åpent Gjør 
dette for alle fire hektene.  RU  Нажмите на кнопки и поверните фиксаторы вовне так, чтобы все они открылись. Повторите для всех четырех фиксаторов.
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ASSEMBLE THE STOKKE ® FLEXI  BATH ®

UK/IE Connect the plug and hose, remove the previous plug and insert the new one with the hose attached. Notice that the direction of the hose is to the outside of the stand.  CN Simpl. 连接好插塞和软管，
取下之前的插塞，装入新的接好软管的插塞	 注意，软管要朝向支架外  CN Trad. 將插頭與水管接好，移除之前的插頭，再將新的插頭接上水管	 請注意，支架那一頭的水管要朝外放  DE Stecken Sie den Abflussschlauch an den 
Stöpsel, entfernen Sie den vorherigen Stöpsel und setzen Sie den neuen mit Schlauch ein. Achten Sie darauf, dass der Abfluss außen liegt.  ES  Conecte el tapón con el latiguillo, saque el tapón que había antes 
e inserte el nuevo con el latiguillo conectado. Tenga en cuenta que el latiguillo debe quedar mirando hacia el exterior del soporte. FR Connecter le bouchon et le tuyau de vidange, retirer le bouchon d’origine 
et insérer le nouveau bouchon connecté au tuyau de vidange. Noter que la direction du tuyau de vidange est vers l’extérieur.  JP プラグとホースを接続し、前のプラグを取り外し、ホースを取り付けた状態で新しいプラグを差し込
みます。ホースの方向がスタンドの外側に向いていることに注意してください。  KR 플러그와 호스를 연결하고, 이전의 플러그를 제거한 후 호스가 부착된 상태로 새 플러그를 삽입합니다. 호스 방향은 스탠드 바깥쪽입니다.  NL Sluit de plug op de slang aan. Verwij-
der de vorige plug en steek de nieuwe in met de slang eraan bevestigd. Merk op dat de richting van de slang naar de buitenkant van de standaard is.   NO Koble til propp og slange, fjern den forrige proppen 
og sett på plass den nye med slangen festet. Legg merke til at slangens retning er på utsiden stativet.  RU  Соедините пробку и шланг, вытащите предыдущую пробку и вставьте новую вместе с соеди-
ненным с ней шлангом. Обратите внимание, то шланг должен выходить на внешнюю сторону подставки.

1 2 3 4
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ASSEMBLE THE STOKKE ® FLEXI  BATH ®

UK/IE Place Stokke® Flexi Bath® on the stand and open it, make it close to the clips.  CN Simpl. 将	Stokke® Flexi Bath®	放在支架上并将其打开，使其尽量靠近浴盆夹  CN Trad. 將Stokke® Flexi Bath®放在支架上，打開

浴盆，盡量放在靠近浴盆夾的位置  DE Stellen Sie das Stokke® Flexi Bath® auf den Stand und falten Sie es so auseinander, dass sich die Seiten in unmittelbarer Nähe der Klemmen befinden.  ES  Coloque el Stokke® 
Flexi Bath® sobre el soporte y ábralo lo más cerca posible de las pinzas. FR Placer Stokke® Flexi Bath® sur le support et l’ouvrir, de sorte qu’il soit proche des attaches.  JP Stokke® Flexi Bath®をスタンドに載せて開き、ク
リップに近づけます。  KR Stokke® Flexi Bath®를 스탠드에 놓고 열어서 클립에 가까워지도록 합니다.  NL Plaats Stokke® Flexi Bath® op de standaard en open deze, dicht bij de clips.   NO Sett Stokke® Flexi Bath® på stativet og åpne det, 
slik at det befinner seg like ved hektene.  RU  Расположите ванночку Stokke® Flexi Bath® на подставке и разверните ее таким образом, чтобы она была как можно ближе к фиксаторам.
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ASSEMBLE THE STOKKE ® FLEXI  BATH ®

UK/IE Use one hand to open the clip, use the fingers of another hand to push the edge of the Stokke® Flexi Bath® into the clip and use thumb to push the clip to inside, until hear the click sound.  CN Simpl. 用手
将浴盆夹的一角翘起，另外一只手将Stokke® Flexi Bath®的边沿挤进浴盆夹，同时用拇指将浴盆夹向里推，直到听到咔哒声  CN Trad. 一隻手用來將浴盆夾打開，用另一隻手的手指頭來推Stokke® Flexi Bath®浴盆，沿著邊緣嵌

入浴盆夾，然後用大拇指將浴盆夾往內推，直到聽到喀一聲即可  DE Mit einer Hand halten Sie die offene Klemme und mit der anderen drücken Sie den Rand des Stokke® Flexi Bath® in die Klemme. Benutzen Sie dabei 
den Daumen, um den Druckknopf zu bedienen, bis Sie ein Einrastgeräusch wahrnehmen.  ES Abra la pinza con una mano y, mientras, utilice los dedos de la otra mano para empujar el filo del Stokke® Flexi 
Bath® hacia el interior de la pinza. A continuación, use el dedo pulgar para apretar la pinza hacia adentro hasta que suene un clic.  FR Utiliser une main pour ouvrir l’attache, et les doigts de l’autre main pour 
pousser le bord du Stokke® Flexi Bath® à l’intérieur de l’attache, et utiliser le pouce pour pousser l’attache à l’intérieur, jusqu’à entendre le son «clic».  JP 片方の手でクリップを開き、もう一方の手の指でStokke® Flexi Bath®

の端をクリップに押し込み、親指を使ってクリップを内側に押します。クリック音が聞こえるまで。  KR 한 손으로 클립을 열고, 다른 손의 손가락으로 Stokke® Flexi Bath® 가장자리를 클립쪽으로 밉니다. 딸깍하는 소리가 들릴 때까지 엄지손가락으로 클립을 안쪽으로 밉니다.   

NL Gebruik één hand om de clip te openen. Gebruik de vingers van de andere hand om de rand van de Stokke® Flexi Bath® in de clip te duwen en gebruik de duim om de clip naar binnen te duwen, totdat u 
het klikgeluid hoort.   NO Bruk én hånd for å åpne hektet, bruk den andre hånden for å skyve kanten av Stokke® Flexi Bath® inn i hektet og bruk tommelen til å skyve hektet mot innsiden, til du hører et klikk.   

RU  Откройте фиксатор рукой одной руки, а пальцами другой надавите на край ванночки Stokke® Flexi Bath® так, чтобы он наделся на фиксатор и толкните фиксатор внутрь большим польчем так, 
чтобы послышался щелчок.

1 2 3

x4

UK/IE To unlock.  CN Simpl. 解锁  CN Trad. 解鎖  DE Entriegeln.  
ES Para liberar. FR Déverrouiller.  KR 풀림.   NL Ontgrendelen.   

NO Låse opp.  RU чтобы открыть.  JP 下側のロックレバー（赤）を押し上げ、 
上側のロックレバー（グレー）を押し下げてロックを解除します。
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ASSEMBLE THE STOKKE ® FLEXI  BATH ®

UK/IE Repeat the operation in all the four clips.  CN Simpl. 重复前面操作将4个浴盆夹全部锁紧  CN Trad. 重複以上操作，將四個浴盆夾全都鎖好  DE Wiederholen Sie den Vorgang an allen vier Klemmen.  ES Repita la misma 
operación en cada una de las cuatro pinzas. FR Répéter l’opération pour les quatre attaches.  JP 4つのクリップすべてに操作を繰り返します  KR 클립 4개를 모두 이렇게 합니다.   NL Herhaal de bewerking voor alle vier clips.   

NO Gjenta dette for alle de fire hektene.  RU Повторите эти шаги для всех четырех фиксаторов.
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CHECK THE FOLDING LOCK BEFORE USING  
UK/IE Check that the red area of the folding lock is covered. If it is visible, then the stand is not locked.  CN Simpl. 检查折叠锁上的红色区域是否被盖住,红色区域可见表示未锁好  CN Trad. 請檢查有確實將折疊鎖的紅色區

塊覆蓋住。如果還看的見，就表示支架還沒上鎖  DE Überprüfen Sie, dass der rote Bereich der Klappverriegelung abgedeckt ist. Wenn dieser sichtbar ist, ist der Stand nicht richtig gesichert!  ES Asegúrese de que el 
área roja del cierre abatible está cubierta. Si sigue siendo visible, el soporte no está correctamente cerrado. FR Vérifier que la zone rouge du verrou pliable est couverte. Si celle-ci est visible, cela signifie que 
le support n’est pas verrouillé.  JP 折り畳み式ロックの赤い部分が覆われていることを確認します。見える場合は、スタンドはロックされていません  KR 폴딩 잠금 장치의 빨간 부분이 덮여있는지 확인하십시오. 보인다면 스탠드가 잠겨있지 않습니다.   NL Contro-
leer of het rode gedeelte van de vouwslot bedekt is. Als het zichtbaar is, is de standaard niet vergrendeld.   NO Sjekk at det røde punktet på foldelåsen ikke er synlig. Hvis det er synlig, er stativet ikke låst  

RU Убедитесь, что красная зона защелки складывающегося механизма закрыта. Если она видна, это значит, что подставка не зафиксирована.
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FOLD THE STOKKE ™ FLEXI  BATH ™ STAND  
UK/IE To fold the stand, first lift up the orange lock and push the T shape area of the folding lock down, then push the stand and Stokke® Flexi Bath® from both sides of the top to fold it  CN Simpl. 要折叠支架，
需先向上按住橙色锁扣并按住折叠锁T型区域向下推，然后从支架和Stokke® Flexi Bath®的顶部两侧将其合上  CN Trad. 如欲收起支架，請先按住鎖扣，再將T型折疊鎖往下推，然後從頂部兩側將支架和Stokke® Flexi Bath®浴盆向

上折疊收合即可  DE Zum Zusammenfalten des Stands klappen Sie die orangefarbene Verriegelung nach oben und drücken Sie den T-förmigen Teil der Klappverriegelung nach unten. Drücken Sie den Stand und 
das Stokke® Flexi Bath® von beiden Seiten nach oben, um es zusammenzufalten.  ES Para plegar el soporte, en primer lugar, levante el cierre naranja y presione el área en forma de T del cierre abatible hacia 
abajo. A continuación, ejerza presión sobre los dos lados de la parte superior del soporte y del Stokke® Flexi Bath® para plegarlos. FR Pour plier le support, soulever d’abord le verrou orange et pousser la zone 
en T du support vers le bas, puis pousser le support et Stokke® Flexi Bath® des deux côtés supérieurs pour le plier.  JP スタンドを折り畳たたむたたむには、まずオレンジ色の錠を持ち上げ、折りたたみ錠のT字型の部分を押し下げ
ます。次にスタンドとStokke®Flexi Bath®を上から両側に押して折ります。  KR 스탠드를 접으려면 먼저 오렌지 잠금 장치를 들어올리고, 폴딩 잠금 장치의 T 모양 부분을 아래로 밀고, 스탠드와 Stokke® Flexi Bath®를 양쪽 상단 부분에서 밀어서 접습니다.  NL Om de 
standaard op te vouwen, til eerst de oranje vergrendeling op en duw het T-vormige gebied van de inklapbeveiliging naar beneden. Duw vervolgens de standaard en Stokke® Flexi Bath® vanaf beide kanten van 
de bovenkant om op te vouwen.  NO For å folde sammen stativet, vipper du først opp den oransje låsen og trykker på T-delen på foldelåsen, og deretter skyver du stativet og Stokke® Flexi Bath® fra begge 
sider av toppen for å folde det.  RU Чтобы сложить подставку, сначала поднимите оранжевую защелку и надавите не Т-образную область защелки складывающегося механизма, а затем нажмите на 
подставку и ванночку Stokke® Flexi Bath® с обоих сторон сверху, чтобы сложить ее.
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FOLD THE STOKKE ™ FLEXI  BATH ™ STAND  
UK/IE Please take the Stokke® Stroller Cup Holder away before folding the stand.  CN Simpl. 折叠支架前请先拿走	 Stokke® Stroller Cup Holder.  CN Trad. 折疊支架前請取出Stokke® Stroller Cup Holder.  DE Bitte 
nehmen Sie den Stokke® Stroller Cup Holder mit, bevor Sie den Ständer zusammenklappen.  ES Por favor, retire el Stokke® Stroller Cup Holder antes de doblar el soporte. FR S’il vous plaît prendre le Stokke® 
Stroller Cup Holder loin avant de plier le support.  JP スタンドを折りたたむ前にStokke® Stroller Cup Holderを奪ってください。  KR 스탠드를 접기 전에 Stokke® Stroller Cup Holder를 멀리 가져 가십시오.  NL Neem de Stokke® Stroller Cup 
Holder weg voordat u de standaard vouwt.  NO Ta bort Stokke® Stroller Cup Holder før du klapper på stativet.  RU Пожалуйста, уберите Stokke® Stroller Cup Holder перед складыванием подставки.
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FOLD THE STOKKE ™ FLEXI  BATH ™ STAND  
UK/IE Lock using the Stokke® Flexi Bath® lock.  CN Simpl. 使用Stokke® Flexi Bath®的锁扣扣紧  CN Trad. 	使用Stokke® Flexi Bath®浴盆鎖扣將之鎖緊即可  DE Sichern Sie das zusammengefaltete Stokke® Flexi Bath® mit der 
vorhandenen Verriegelung.  ES Ciérrelo utilizando el cierre del Stokke® Flexi Bath®. FR Verrouiller à l’aide du verrou Stokke® Flexi Bath®.  JP Stokke® Flexi Bath® lockの使用はロックしてください。  KR Stokke® Flexi Bath® 잠금 장치
를 사용하여 잠급니다.  NL Vergrendel met de Stokke® Flexi Bath®-vergrendeling.  NO Lås med Stokke® Flexi Bath®-låsen.  RU Зафиксируйте с помощью защелки Stokke® Flexi Bath®.
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CN SIMPL	 用户指南

CN TRAD 	 用戶指南

DE ACHTUNG

ES ATENCIÓN

FI VAROITUS

FR AVERTISSEMENT

JP	 ユーザーガイド
KR	 경고

NL WAARSCHUWING

NO ADVARSEL

RU ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ

Designed to be closer™

STOKKE ™ FLEXI BATH ™ STAND
WARNING
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UK/IE  

IMPORTANT: READ 
THE INSTRUCTIONS 
CAREFULLY BEFORE 
USE AND KEEP 
THEM FOR FUTURE 
REFERENCE

 WARNING –
DROWNING HAZARD 

• Follow these instructions. The child’s safety is 
your responsibility. Children have drowned while 
bathing.

• Don’t use the stand when the child tries to stand 
up by itself. Once your child can stand up unaided, 

start placing the infant bath tub on the floor, or 
in an adult tub. 

• DANGER – Your child can drown if left alone.
• Never leave your baby unattended in the bath, 

even for a few moments. If you need to leave the 
room, take the baby with you.

• Maximum occupant weight: 10 kg / 22 lbs.
• The stand is only to be used in combination with 

Stokke® Flexi Bath® and Stokke® Flexi Bath® 
Newborn Support. The stand is only intended 
for bathing, no other uses are permitted.

• Ensure that all the locking devices are engaged 
before use.

• Always check the attachment and the stability 
of the bath tub on the stand.

• Only use the stand on a firm, horizontal level 
and dry surface.

• WARNING: Always remain in contact with your 
child during bathing.

• Children can drown in as little as 2 cm of water 
in a very short time.

• Be aware of the extra risk of accidents with chil-
dren in the vulnerable age of under 12 months.

• NEVER lift or move the stand with a child in it.
• NEVER allow other children to substitute for adult 

supervision.
• WARNING: Do not use this product if any part is 

damaged or broken.
• WARNING: Do not let children play with this 

product.

• Always test the temperature of the water in the 
Stokke® Flexi Bath® before you put your child in 
it. The typical water temperature for bathing a 
baby should be between 90-100°F / 32,2-37,8°C.

• After using and emptying the tub, it is important 
to rinse with water to remove any remaining 
residue from soap or other bathing products, 
before wiping the tub with a soft cloth and folding 
it for storage.

• After use, fold, stow and secure the stand prop-
erly to avoid children tipping it over. Use only 
replacement parts supplied or provided by the 
manufacturer.

CN SIMPLIFIED  

重要说明：使用前
请仔细阅读本说明
并妥善保管以备将
来参考
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	警告：溺水危险

警告:	请遵循本操作说明。您须对孩子的安
全负责。孩子们在洗澡时溺水身亡。

警告:	在孩子试图自行站立前都可以将
Stokke® Flexi Bath®	放在支架上
使用，孩子一旦可以不用别人帮助
自行站立，就请勿再使用支架，需
要将婴儿浴盆放在地板上或成人
浴缸中使用。

	 		 危险	-	把小孩单独留在浴盆中可
能导致其溺水。

警告:	小孩的最大重量：10千克/22磅。
警告:	本支架仅与Stokke® Flexi Bath®

和Stokke® Flexi Bath® Newborn 
Support结合使用。仅供洗澡之用，
不允许用作其它用途。

警告:	使用前确保所有锁紧装置均已扣紧。
警告:	本支架只能在坚硬、平坦且干燥的

表面上使用。
警告:	洗澡时必须时刻关注孩子。照顾人

应该与孩子始终保持肢体接触！

警告:	孩子们可能在很短的时间内溺水，
即使在2厘米的水中

警告:	当孩子坐在浴盆里时，切勿抬起或
移动支架。

警告:	切勿让其他孩子而非成人帮忙照看
小孩。

警告:	如有任何部件出现损坏，请停止使
用本产品。

警告:	切勿让孩子玩本产品。
警告:	将孩子放入浴盆之前，始终先试好

Stokke®FlexiBath®中的水温。
警告:	使用浴盆和倒掉浴盆中的水之后，

用水冲掉香皂或其它沐浴产品的残
留物，用软布擦干浴盆并折叠放
好。

警告:	使用后，将支架折叠、收起并固定
好，以免被孩子弄翻。

警告:	仅使用制造商提供的更换件。

CN TRADITIONAL 

重點：使用前先仔
細閱讀使用說明，
請妥善保存內容，
以供未來參考。

	警告：溺水危險

· 按照使用說明操作。孩子的安全是您的
責任。孩子們在洗澡時溺水身亡。

· 當小孩試圖自行站立時，就不要使用該
腳架。孩子一旦可以不用別人幫助自行站
立，就請勿再使用腳架，可以開始把嬰兒
浴盆放在地上，或是成人浴盆裡使用。 
危險	-	把小孩單獨留在浴盆中可能致
其溺水。如果您需要離開房間，請帶上
您的寶寶。

· 乘客的最大載重：10公斤/22磅重。
· 支架只有搭配Stokke® Flexi Bath®折

疊式浴盆及Stokke® Flexi Bath®折疊
式浴盆初生嬰兒浴架才能一起使用。	
支架主要是設計成洗澡用，不得用於
其他用途。

· 使用前確保所有鎖頭装置均已扣緊。
· 本支架只能在牢固、平坦且乾燥的表面

上使用。
· 警告：必须照顧好孩子。洗澡時要將孩

子扶稳！
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· 孩子們可能在很短的時間內溺水，即使
在2厘米的水中

· 如果孩子還坐在裡面，就不要去移動
支架。

· 千萬別讓其他孩子代替成人來照顧嬰兒。
· 警告：如果有零件毀損或壞掉，就別再

使用此產品。
· 警告：別讓孩子把玩此產品。
· 每次在使用Stokke®之前，都要先試水

溫.	一般適合拿來幫嬰兒洗澡的水溫
應設在90°F到100°F之間，或是32.2°C
到37.8°C之間。

· 使用浴盆和倒掉浴盆中的水之後，用水
冲掉香皂或其它沐浴產品的残留物，用
軟布擦乾浴盆並摺叠放好。

· 使用完畢請將支架折疊收好，並放到安
全的地方，避免孩子把它打翻。

· 只使用替換零件或廠商提供的零件。

DE 

WICHTIG: LESEN SIE 
DIE GEBRAUCHSAN-
LEITUNG VOR DEM 
GEBRAUCH SORG-

FÄLTIG DURCH UND 
BEWAHREN SIE SIE 
FÜR DEN ZUKÜNFTI-
GEN BEDARF AUF. 

 WARNUNG –  
ERTRINKUNGSGEFAHR

• Beachten Sie bitte folgende Anweisungen. Die 
Sicherheit des Kindes liegt in Ihrer Verantwor-
tung. Es sind Kinder beim Baden ertrunken.

• Verwenden Sie den Stand nicht, sobald Ihr Kind 
alleine aufzustehen versucht. Platzieren Sie 
die Babybadewanne sobald Ihr Kind ohne Hilfe 
aufstehen kann nur auf dem Boden oder in 
einer Badewanne für Erwachsene. 
GEFAHR – Ihr Kind kann leicht ertrinken, 
wenn es alleine gelassen wird. Das Kind nie 

unbeaufsichtigt im Bad lassen, auch nicht fr 
einen kurzen Augenblick. Wenn Sie den Raum 
verlassen mssen, nehmen Sie Ihr Kind mit. 

• Maximales Nutzergewicht: 10 kg.
• Der Stand ist nur in Kombination mit Stokke® 

Flexi Bath® und Stokke® Flexi Bath® Newborn 
Support zu verwenden. Der Stand ist nur zum 
Baden bestimmt, der Einsatz für andere Zwecke 
ist nicht zulässig.

• Vergewissern Sie sich vor Gebrauch, dass alle 
Schließmechanismen eingerastet sind.

• Verwenden Sie den Stand nur auf festem, ebenem 
und trockenem Untergrund.

• WARNHINWEIS: Das Kind nie unbeaufsichtigt im 
Bad lassen, auch nicht fr einen kurzen Augenblick.

• Wenn Sie den Raum verlassen mssen, nehmen 
Sie Ihr Kind mit

• Kinder knnen schon bei Wassertiefen von nur 
2 cm rasch ertrinken!

• Beachten Sie das zusätzliche Unfallrisiko bei Kin-
dern im anfälligen Alter von unter 12 Monaten.

• Versuchen Sie NIEMALS, den Stand anzuheben 
oder zu bewegen, solange sich ein Kind darin 
befindet.

• Übertragen Sie NIEMALS Ihre Aufsichtspflicht 
auf Kinder.

• WARNHINWEIS: Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt bit-
te nicht, sobald Teile beschädigt oder kaputt sind.

• WARNHINWEIS: Kinder dürfen nicht mit diesem 
Produkt spielen.
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• Sie immer die Wassertemperatur, bevor Sie Ihr 
Kind in das Stokke® Flexi Bath® setzen. Die opti-
male Badewassertemperatur für ein Baby liegt 
zwischen 32,2 °C und 37,8 °C.

• Spülen Sie die Badewanne nach dem Gebrauch 
gründlich mit Wasser aus, um Rückstände von 
Seife oder anderen Badezusätzen zu entfernen, 
bevor Sie es mit einem weichen Tuch trocken 
wischen und zusammengefaltet verstauen.

• Falten, verstauen und sichern Sie den Stand nach 
dem Gebrauch ordnungsgemäß, um ein Umkippen 
durch Kinder zu vermeiden.

• Verwenden Sie nur vom Hersteller gelieferte oder 
bereitgestellte Ersatzteile.

ES 

IMPORTANTE:  
LEA ATENTAMENTE 
LAS INSTRUCCIONES 
ANTES DE LA 
UTILIZACIÓN Y 
CONSÉRVELAS 

PARA FUTURAS 
CONSULTAS.

 ADVERTENCIA  
– PELIGRO DE  
AHOGAMIENTO

• Siga de forma rigurosa estas instrucciones. Usted 
es el único responsable de la seguridad de los 
menores. Algunos nios se han ahogado durante 
el bao.

• No use el soporte si cree que su hijo podría intentar 
ponerse de pie por sí mismo. Cuando su hijo pueda 
mantenerse de pie sin ayuda, coloque su bañera 
en el suelo o en una bañera para adultos. PELI-
GRO – El niño puede ahogarse si se deja solo. No 
deje nunca solo al nio desantendido en el bao, ni 
siquiera un instante. Si tiene que salir del cuarto, 
lleve al nio consigo.

• Peso máximo del niño: 10 kg / 22 lbs.
• Tan solo utilice el soporte en combinación con 

Stokke® Flexi Bath® y con Stokke® Flexi Bath® 
Newborn Support. Su función se limita al baño, 
por lo que su uso en cualquier otro tipo de con-
textos no está permitido.

• Asegúrese de que todos los mecanismos de cierre 
están debidamente accionados antes de utilizar 
el soporte.

• Tan solo utilice el soporte sobre una superficie 
firme, horizontal y seca.

• ATENCIÓN: Nunca deje a su bebé desatendido, 
¡no se separe de su bebé en ningún momento 
durante el baño!

• Los nios pueden ahogarse muy rpido en cantida-
des de agua de incluso 2 cm. 

• La posibilidad de accidentes es mucho mayor 
en niños a una edad más vulnerable (menos de 
12 meses).

• NUNCA levante o mueva de sitio el soporte si tiene 
a un bebé en la bañera.

• NUNCA permita que sea un niño la persona en-
cargada de supervisar a su bebé.

• PELIGRO: No utilice el producto si alguna de sus 
partes están dañadas o rotas.

• PELIGRO: No permita que los niños jueguen con 
el soporte.

• Tenga siempre presente cuál es la temperatura 
del agua en la Stokke® Flexi Bath® antes de meter 
a su bebé en ella. La temperatura óptima para 
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bañar a un bebé debería estar entre los 32,2-
37,8°C / 90-100°F.

• Después de haber usado y vaciado la bañera, de-
berá enjuagarla con agua para eliminar cualquier 
tipo de residuo de jabón o de otros productos de 
baño que hayan podido quedar en su superficie. 
A continuación, límpiela con un paño suave y 
dóblela para almacenarla.

• Cuando haya terminado de usarlo, doble, guarde 
y proteja el soporte de forma debida para evitar 
que pueda caérsele encima a un niño.

• Utilice únicamente las piezas de repuesto sumi-
nistradas por el fabricante.

FR 

IMPORTANT : LISEZ 
ATTENTIVEMENT 
LES INSTRUCTIONS 
AVANT TOUTE 
UTILISATION ET 
CONSERVEZ-LES 
POUR POUVOIR 

VOUS Y RÉFÉRER 
ULTÉRIEUREMENT. 

 AVERTISSEMENT 
– RISQUE DE NOYADE

• Suivre les instructions de la notice. La sécurité 
de l’enfant est votre responsabilité. Risque de 
noyade dans la baignoire.

• Ne pas utiliser le support lorsque votre enfant 
essaie de se tenir debout tout seul. Si votre 
enfant peut se lever de manière autonome, 
placer la baignoire pour bébé à même le sol, ou 
dans une baignoire.

• Ne jamais laisser votre bébé sans surveillance 
dans le bain, même pour un court instant. Si 
vous devez quitter la pièce, prenez votre bébé 
avec vous. 
DANGER - Votre enfant peut se noyer si laissé seul.

• Poids maximal autorisé : 10 kg / 22 lbs.

• Le support est uniquement destiné à être utilisé 
avec  Stokke® Flexi Bath®  et le transat de bain 
pour nouveau-né Stokke® Flexi Bath®. Le support 
est uniquement réservé au bain. Aucun autre 
usage n’est permis.

• S’assurer que tous les dispositifs de verrouillage 
sont enclenchés avant l’utilisation. 

• Utiliser le support uniquement sur une surface 
ferme, plane et sèche.

• ATTENTION : Toujours rester en contact avec votre 
bébé pendant le bain..

• Les enfants peuvent se noyer dans une eau trs peu 
profonde, moins de 2 cm, en un temps trs court.

• Etre conscient des risques supplémentaires d’ac-
cidents pour les bébés de moins de 12 mois.

• NE JAMAIS soulever ou déplacer le support lorsque 
l’enfant est à l’intérieur de la baignoire.

• NE JAMAIS laisser d’autres enfants remplacer 
l’adulte pour surveiller le bébé.

• ATTENTION : Ne pas utiliser ce produit si une partie 
est endommagée ou cassée.

• ATTENTION : Ne pas laisser les enfants jouer avec 
ce produit.

• Toujours vérifier la température de l’eau dans la 
baignoire Stokke® Flexi Bath® avant de placer 
votre bébé dedans. La température idéale de 
l’eau du bain pour un bébé doit être située entre 
32,2 et 37,8°C / 90 et 100°F.

• Après avoir utilisé et vidé la baignoire, il est im-
portant de la rincer à l’eau claire pour enlever les 
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éventuels résidus de savon ou autres produits de 
bain restants, avant d’essuyer la baignoire à l’aide 
d’un chiffon doux et de la plier pour la ranger.

• Après utilisation, plier, sécuriser correctement et 
ranger la baignoire, afin d’éviter que les enfants 
ne la renversent.

• Utiliser uniquement les pièces de rechange four-
nies par le fabricant.

JP 

重要：ご使用前
にこのユーザー
ガイドをよく読
み、必要なとき
には取り出して
参照できるよう
に保管してくだ
さい

 警告! 

•	 以下の指示に従ってください。お子さ
まの安全はあなたの責任です。
•	 お子様が自分で立ち上がろうとする
場合、スタンドは使用しないでくださ
い。お子様が自分で立ち上がれるよう
になれば、幼児用の浴槽を床に置い
てか、または大人の浴槽に入れてくだ
さい。	
お子さまが溺れるおそれがありますの
で	細心の注意を払ってください。。
•	 使用者の最大体重:	10	kg	/	22	lbs.
•	 スタンドは、Stokke®Flexi	Bath®および
Stokke®Flexi	Bath®新生児サポートと
組み合わせてのみ使用してください。
スタンドは入浴のみを目的としてお
り、他の用途は許可されていません。
•	 使用前にすべてのロック装置が係合し
ていることを確認します。
•	 フレキシバス	スタンドは、安定した平
らで乾いた床の上に置いて使用してく
ださい。
•	 警告:	お子様は絶対に一人っきりにし

ないでください。お子様の入浴中に面
倒を見る人はお子様と接触してくださ
い！
•	 お子さまは極めて短時間にとても浅い
水深（±2cm）でも溺れることがあり
ます。
•	 特に生後12か月未満のお子さまは、溺
れるなどの重大な事故につながるおそ
れが高いので、ご注意ください。
•	 絶対にお子さまを入れたままの状態
で、スタンドやフレキシバスを持ち上
げたり、移動させたりしないでくださ
い。
•	 絶対に保護者の付き添いの代わりを
他の子供にさせないでください。
•	 警告：部品が損傷していたり、変形・
破損がある場合は、本製品の使用を
中止してください。
•	 警告:	本製品の周辺および本製品でお
子さまを遊ばせないでください。
•	 お子さまを入浴させる前に、常に水温
の確認をしてください。
•	 赤ちゃんに適した一般的な水温は32
〜38℃です。
•	 フレキシバスを使用した後は、水を抜
いた後に石鹸や入浴剤などの残留物
をよく洗い流すことが重要です。水洗
いをした後は、柔らかい布で水気を
拭き取り、折りたたんで収納してくだ
さい。
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•	 ご使用後は、お子さまがつまずいて転
倒するのを防ぐため、フレキシバス	ス
タンドを正しく折りたたんで収納して
ください。折りたたむ際は、指や物を
挟まないように注意してください。
•	 製造元が供給・提供する交換部品の
みを使用してください。

KR 

중요: 사용하기 전
에 지침을 자세히 
읽고 나중에 참조
할 수 있도록 보관
하십시오.

 경고!

•	본	지침에	따라	주십시오.	아기의	안전은	
귀하의	책임입니다.

•	본	지침에	따라	주십시오.	아기의	안전은	
귀하의	책임입니다.

•	자녀가	혼자서	일어서려고	하면	스탠드를	
사용하지	마십시오.	아기가	도움	없이	일어
설	수	있다면	유아용	목욕	튜브를	바닥이
나	성인용	욕조에	설치하십시오.	
위험	-	아이를	혼자	내버려	두면,	익사할	
위험이	있습니다.

•	최대	중량:	10	Kg
•	스탠드는	Stokke®	Flexi	Bath®	및	Stokke®	
Flexi	Bath®	신생아	지지대와	함께	사용
해야	합니다.	스탠드는	목욕	시에만	사용
할	수	있

•	사용하기	전에	모든	고정	장치가	고정되었
는지	확인하십시오.

•	단단하고	평평하고	건조한	바닥에서만	스
탠드를	사용하십시오.

•	경고:	아기를	방치하지	마십시오.	목욕	시	
보호자가	아기를	잡고	있어야	합니다.

•	매우	짧은	시간에,	그리고	매우	얕은	곳
(±2	cm)에서도	익사	사고가	발생할	수	있
습니다.

•	12개월	미만의	취약	연령대에서는	특히	유
의하십시오.

•	절대로	아기가	욕조	안에	있을	때	들어올
리거나	이동하지	마십시오.

•	절대로	다른	어린이가	보호자를	대신하지	
않도록	하십시오.

•	경고:	일부가	손상되었거나	파손된	경우	
이	제품을	사용하지	마십시오.

•	경고:	자녀가	이	제품을	가지고	놀지	않도
록	하십시오.

•	아기가	사용하기	전에	항상	Stokke®	Flexi	
Bath®에	있는	물의	온도를	확인하십시오.

•	아기의	적정	목욕	물	온도는	32.2~37.8°C	
사이입니다.

•	욕조를	사용한	후에는	비누	또는	기타	목
욕	제품의	잔유물을	물로	씻어내고	부드러
운	천으로	욕조를	닦은	후	접어서	보관하
십시오.

•	사용한	후에는	스탠드를	잘	접어서	안전한	
곳에	보관하여	아이가	걸려	넘어지지	않도
록	하십시오.

•	제조업체에서	제공하는	교체	부품만	사용
하십시오.

NL 

BELANGRIJK: LEES 
DE INSTRUCTIES 
ZORGVULDIG 
VÓÓR GEBRUIK EN 
BEWAAR ZE VOOR 
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RAADPLEGING IN DE 
TOEKOMST 

 WAARSCHUWING 
– VERDRINKINGSGE-
VAAR

• Volg deze instructies. De veiligheid van het kind 
is uw verantwoordelijkheid. Er zijn kinderen ver-
dronken tijdens het baden.

•  Gebruik de standaard niet meer wanneer uw kind 
alleen probeert rechtop te staan. Zodra uw kind 
alleen rechtop kan staan, plaats het kinderbad-
je op de vloer of in een bad voor volwassenen. 
GEVAAR – Uw kind kan verdrinken als het alleen 
wordt gelaten.

• Laat uw kind nooit zonder toezicht in bad, zelfs 
niet voor enkele ogenblikken. Als u de kamer moet 
verlaten, neem dan uw kind mee.

• Maximaal gewicht van gebruiker: 10 kg / 22 pond.
• De standaard mag alleen worden gebruikt in 

combinatie met Stokke® Flexi Bath® and Stokke® 
Flexi Bath® ondersteuning voor pasgeborenen. 
De standaard is alleen bedoeld voor baden, niet 
voor andere doeleinden.

•  Zorg ervoor dat alle vergrendelingen gekoppeld 
zijn vóór gebruik.

• Gebruik de standaard alleen op een vast, hori-
zontaal en droog oppervlak.

• WAARSCHUWING: Blijf altijd in contact met de 
kind tijdens het baden.

• Kinderen kunnen zelfs al verdrinken in 2 cm water 
en in korte tijd.

•  Besef dat er extra risico’s voor ongevallen zijn met 
kinderen in de kwetsbare leeftijdsgroep onder 
12 maanden.

• NOOIT de standaard opheffen of verplaatsen met 
een kind erin.

• NOOIT toestaan dat andere kinderen in de plaats 
van volwassenen toezicht houden.

• WAARSCHUWING: Gebruik dit product niet als 
een onderdeel beschadigd of kapot is.

• WAARSCHUWING: Laat kinderen niet met dit 
product spelen.

• Test altijd de temperatuur van het water in het 
Stokke® Flexi Bath® voordat je je kind erin stopt. De 
typische watertemperatuur voor het baden van een 
baby moet tussen 90-100 °F / 32,2-37,8 °C liggen.

• Na gebruik en lediging van het bad, is het belang-

rijk om het af te spoelen met water om alle resten 
van zeep of andere badproducten te verwijderen, 
voordat u het bad met een zachte doek afveegt 
en opvouwt om het te bewaren.

• Na gebruik, de standaard veilig opvouwen en opber-
gen om te voorkomen dat kinderen hem kantelen.

• Gebruik alleen reserveonderdelen die door de 
fabrikant worden verstrekt of geleverd.

NO  

VIKTIG: LES NØYE 
GJENNOM BRUKS-
ANVISNINGEN FØR 
BRUK, OG TA VARE 
PÅ DEN FOR FREMTI-
DIG REFERANSE
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 ADVARSEL – FARE 
FOR DRUKNING 

• Følg denne bruksanvisningen. Barnets sikkerhet er 
ditt ansvar. Barn har druknet mens de har badet.

• Ikke bruk stativet når barnet prøver å stå opp av seg 
selv. Når barnet ditt kan stå oppreist uten hjelp, må 
babybadet plasseres på gulvet eller i et badekar.  
FARE – Barnet ditt kan drukne dersom du lar 
det bade alene.

• Du må aldri forlate barnet uovervåket på badet, 
selv ikke for en liten stund. Dersom du må forlate 
rommet, må du ta med deg barnet.

• Maks vekt på barnet: 10 kg.
• Stativet skal kun brukes i kombinasjon med  

Stokke® Flexi Bath® og Stokke® Flexi Bath® New-
born Support. Stativet er kun beregnet for bading, 
annen bruk er ikke tillatt.

• Påse at alle låsemekanismer er på plass før bruk.
• Bruk bare stativet på et fast og plant gulv.
• ADVARSEL: Du må alltid oppholde deg sammen 

med barnet mens det bader.

• Barn kan drukne på kort tid selv med så lite vann 
som 2 cm.

• Vær oppmerksom risikoen for ulykker med barn 
i sårbar alder under 12 måneder.

• Du må ALDRI løfte eller flytte stativet når det er 
et barn i det.

• Du må ALDRI la andre barn passe på barnet i 
stedet for voksne.

• ADVARSEL: Ikke bruk produktet hvis noen del av 
det er skadet eller ødelagt.

• ADVARSEL: Ikke la barn leke med produktet.
• Sjekk alltid temperaturen på vannet i Stokke® Flexi 

Bath® før du plasserer barnet ditt i det. Normal 
vanntemperatur for å bade en baby er mellom 
32,2 og 37,8 °C.

• Etter bruk og tømming av babybadet, er det viktig 
å skylle det med vann for å fjerne rester av såpe 
eller andre badeprodukter og tørke av det med 
en myk klut, før det settes bort.

• Etter bruk må du legge sammen og sikre stativet 
ordentlig for å unngå at barn kan komme til å 
velte det.

• Bruk bare reservedeler levert av produsenten.

RU  

ВНИМАНИЕ: 
ВНИМАТЕЛЬНО 

ПРОЧИТАЙТЕ 
ИНСТРУКЦИЮ 
ПЕРЕД НАЧАЛОМ 
ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ И 
СОХРАНИТЕ EE ДЛЯ 
ДАЛЬНЕЙШЕГО 
ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ

  
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ: 
– ТОНУЩАЯ ОПАС-
НОСТЬ 

• Следуйте этим инструкциям. Безопасность 
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ребенка находится под вашей ответственно-
стью. Дети утонули во время купания. 

• Не используйте стенд после того, если ребенок 
пытается вставать без посторонней помощи. 
Как только ребенок научился вставать без 
посторонней помощи, нужно помещать дет-
скую ванну на пол или внутрь взрослой ванны. 
ОПАСНОСТЬ - Ваш ребенок может утонуть, 
если его оставить одного.

• Максимальный вес пользователя, который 
находится в ванне: 10 кг.

• Стенд должен использоваться только совместно 
с ванной Stokke® Flexi Bath® и опорой для ново-
рожденого Stokke® Flexi Bath® Newborn Support. 
Стенд предназначен только для купания; запре-
щается использовать его не по назначению.

• Перед началом эксплуатации убедитесь, что 
все защелкивающие устройства активированы.

• Используйте подставку только на прочной 
горизонтальной сухой поверхности пола

• ВНИМАНИЕ: Никогда не оставляйте ребенка 
без присмотра. Опекун должен оставаться в 
контакте с ребенком во время купания!

• Дети могут утонуть в 2 см воды за очень ко-
роткое время.

•  Имейте в виду, что существует опасность не-
счастных случаев с детьми в воде в возрасте 
до 12 месяцев.

• КАТЕГОРИЧЕСКИ ЗАПРЕЩАЕТСЯ поднимать или 

передвигать подставку для ванночки, когда в 
ней находится ребенок.

• КАТЕГОРИЧЕСКИ ЗАПРЕЩАЕТСЯ разрешать дру-
гим детям присматривать за новорожденным 
вместо взрослого.

• ВНИМАНИЕ: Не используйте продукт, если ка-
кая-либо его часть повреждена или сломана.

• ВНИМАНИЕ: Не разрешайте детям играть с 
этим продуктом.

• Всегда проверяйте температуру воды в ван-
ночке Stokke®

• После использования ванночки необходимо 
вылить из нее воду, промыть ее чистой водой, 
чтобы убрать остатки пены или мыла, после 
чего вытереть ее мягкой тканью и сложить 
для хранения.

• После использования сложите и надежно за-
крепите стенд, чтобы дети не опрокинули его.

• Используйте только оригинальные запасные 
части, в случае необходимости.



V
1  

-M
ar

ch
 2

0
19

. S
to

kk
e 

Fl
ex

i B
at

h 
St

an
d 

U
se

r G
ui

de

STOKKE AS
PO. Box 707, 

N-6001 Ålesund, Norway

STOKKE LLC
5 High Ridge Park, Suite #105

CT 06905 Stamford, USA
Tel: +1 203-355-7800

@stokkebaby

stokke.com


